

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8091 OF 2012**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Ms. Sangita Yadav i/b Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr D. A. Sakhalkar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM: R.G.KETKAR, J.

DATE : 18/02/2013

PC:

1. Heard Ms.Sangita Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr D.A.Sakhalkar, learned counsel for the respondent.

2. Ms.Yadav has invited my attention to the order dated 11.4.2012 passed by this Court (Ranjeet More, J.) in Writ Petition No.1167 of 2012 and submitted that controversy raised in that petition is also raised in the present petition. In view of this, Rule. To be heard along with Writ petition No.1167 of 2012 and Writ Petition No.773 of 2011. Learned counsel for the respondent waives service.

It is expressly made clear that issue of maintainability of Writ Petition is kept open.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)