

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8091 OF 2012

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,PETITIONER
Employees Provident Fund Organization

V/S

M/s. Religare Securities LimitedRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 26/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)